Division 3

Name Team Performance Score Games Igglfl;gilgsg E;g;:gﬁlsg
Taylor, Marcel V Cheddleton ‘C’ 528 2 2 100% 100%
Cantliff, Richard P Newcastle ‘C’ 504 2 2 100% 100%
Cantliff, Richard P Newcastle ‘D’ 491 1 1 100% 100%
Layhe, Neville Crewe ‘C’ 519 1 1 100% 100%
Copeland, MW Cheddleton ‘C’ 527 1 1 100% 100%
Lowe, Andrew David Newcastle ‘D’ 476 1 1 100% 100%
Fields, Adam Crewe ‘C’ 491 1 1 100% 100%
Paling, Alan M Newcastle ‘C’ 392 6% 8 81.25% 81.25%
Gardiner, Harry Crewe ‘C’ 361 6Y2 8 81.25% 81.25%
Willow, Hambel M Newcastle ‘C’ 371 4 5 80% 80%
Grzybowski, Karol ~ Cheddleton ‘C’ 342 4% 6 75% 75%
Jones, Neville S Alsager ‘A’ 314 1% 2 75% 75%
MclIlveen, Liam gl‘;ﬁl)gss Chapel 547 4y, 7 64.29% 64.29%
Wright, Nicholas PA Newcastle ‘C’ 213 4, 7 64.29% 64.29%
Rose, David M Cheddleton ‘C’ 215 4, 7 64.29% 64.29%
Renegade, Richard Crewe ‘C’ 235 2 4 62.5% 62.5%
Yee, John' Y Cheddleton ‘C’ 208 3 5 60% 60%
Booth, John R Alsager ‘A’ 211 3% 6 58.33% 58.33%
Walker, Roger W Cheddleton ‘D’ 164 4 8 56.25% 56.25%
Hankey, Chris P Newcastle ‘D’ 145 3 6 50% 50%
Hulme, David I Crewe ‘C’ 137 Y2 1 50% 50%
Lee, Michael A ggﬁ;ss Chapel 34 12 50% 50%
Throsby, Sam Crewe ‘C’ 131 1 2 50% 50%
Gissi, Alberto Newcastle ‘D’ 123 2 4 50% 50%
Twentyman, Tim Alsager ‘A’ 121 4 8 50% 50%
Abell, Colin Cheddleton ‘C’ 110 4% 9 50% 50%
Clapham, Paul Newcastle ‘D’ 106 2%2 5 50% 50%
Bussell, Joseph g;lﬁ;z Chapel 146 4 8 50% 50%
Smith, John HM Alsager ‘A’ 107 2 4 50% 50%
Marshall, James Alsager ‘A’ 99 Y 1 50% 50%
Hallen, David A Cheddleton ‘D’ 107 4 9 50% 50%
?ﬁgflf;ajah Ry ~ Newcastle D’ 119 v, 1 50% 50%
érmStrong' William o o ddleton D 88 4 9 44.44% 44.44%
Barker, Andrew Alsager ‘A’ 78 3% 8 43.75% 43.75%
Shaw, Peter Newcastle ‘D’ 51 2% 6 41.67% 41.67%
Scattergood, George Holmes Chapel 16 1, 4 37 5% 37 5%

J

Bishops



Name

Day, John R

Gissi, Alberto
Price, David P
Birks, Philip N
Barnett, Douglas ]
Millington, David

Scattergood, Ellen

Clifford, Paul G
Lach, Roman
Hicks, John

Shaw, Peter
Edwards, Roger ]

Roberts, Malcolm A

Wright, Nicholas PA

Alcock, Joseph P
Whitney, Dylan
Davies, Oliver

Team

Newcastle ‘D’
Newcastle ‘C’
Crewe ‘C’
Cheddleton ‘D’
Crewe ‘C’
Cheddleton ‘C’

Holmes Chapel
Bishops

Holmes Chapel
Bishops

Newcastle ‘D’

Holmes Chapel
Bishops

Newcastle ‘C’
Cheddleton ‘C’

Holmes Chapel
Bishops

Newcastle ‘D’
Cheddleton ‘D’
Newcastle ‘C’
Alsager ‘A’

Performance Score Games

-113
-256
-258

-285
-258

-264

-285
-309
-350
-299

2%
2%
2%
3
2%
Yo

2

—_

O O O o O o o o o

N 0 © 3 J

)

N = = W

Including
Defaults

35.71%
35.71%
35.71%
33.33%
31.25%
25%

25%

20%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Excluding
Defaults

35.71%
35.71%
35.71%
33.33%
31.25%
25%

25%

20%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



