Division 3

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Taylor, Marcel V	Cheddleton 'C'	528	2	2	100%	100%
Cantliff, Richard P	Newcastle 'C'	504	2	2	100%	100%
Cantliff, Richard P	Newcastle 'D'	491	1	1	100%	100%
Layhe, Neville	Crewe 'C'	519	1	1	100%	100%
Copeland, MW	Cheddleton 'C'	527	1	1	100%	100%
Lowe, Andrew David	Newcastle 'D'	476	1	1	100%	100%
Fields, Adam	Crewe 'C'	491	1	1	100%	100%
Paling, Alan M	Newcastle 'C'	392	$6\frac{1}{2}$	8	81.25%	81.25%
Gardiner, Harry	Crewe 'C'	361	$6\frac{1}{2}$	8	81.25%	81.25%
Willow, Hambel M	Newcastle 'C'	371	4	5	80%	80%
Grzybowski, Karol	Cheddleton 'C'	342	41/2	6	75%	75%
Jones, Neville S	Alsager 'A'	314	1½	2	75%	75%
McIlveen, Liam	Holmes Chapel Bishops	247	4½	7	64.29%	64.29%
Wright, Nicholas PA	Newcastle 'C'	213	41/2	7	64.29%	64.29%
Rose, David M	Cheddleton 'C'	215	41/2	7	64.29%	64.29%
Renegade, Richard	Crewe 'C'	235	21/2	4	62.5%	62.5%
Yee, John Y	Cheddleton 'C'	208	3	5	60%	60%
Booth, John R	Alsager 'A'	211	3½	6	58.33%	58.33%
Walker, Roger W	Cheddleton 'D'	164	41/2	8	56.25%	56.25%
Hankey, Chris P	Newcastle 'D'	145	3	6	50%	50%
Hulme, David I	Crewe 'C'	137	1/2	1	50%	50%
Lee, Michael A	Holmes Chapel Bishops	138	1	2	50%	50%
Throsby, Sam	Crewe 'C'	131	1	2	50%	50%
Gissi, Alberto	Newcastle 'D'	123	2	4	50%	50%
Twentyman, Tim	Alsager 'A'	121	4	8	50%	50%
Abell, Colin	Cheddleton 'C'	110	41/2	9	50%	50%
Clapham, Paul	Newcastle 'D'	106	2½	5	50%	50%
Bussell, Joseph	Holmes Chapel Bishops	106	4	8	50%	50%
Smith, John HM	Alsager 'A'	107	2	4	50%	50%
Marshall, James	Alsager 'A'	99	1/2	1	50%	50%
Hallen, David A	Cheddleton 'D'	107	41/2	9	50%	50%
Rahulan, Tharmarajah Raj	Newcastle 'D'	119	1/2	1	50%	50%
Armstrong, William G	Cheddleton 'D'	88	4	9	44.44%	44.44%
Barker, Andrew	Alsager 'A'	78	31/2	8	43.75%	43.75%
Shaw, Peter	Newcastle 'D'	51	21/2	6	41.67%	41.67%
Scattergood, George J	Holmes Chapel Bishops	46	1½	4	37.5%	37.5%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Day, John R	Newcastle 'D'	14	2½	7	35.71%	35.71%
Gissi, Alberto	Newcastle 'C'	7	2½	7	35.71%	35.71%
Price, David P	Crewe 'C'	-9	2½	7	35.71%	35.71%
Birks, Philip N	Cheddleton 'D'	0	3	9	33.33%	33.33%
Barnett, Douglas J	Crewe 'C'	-12	2½	8	31.25%	31.25%
Millington, David	Cheddleton 'C'	-72	1/2	2	25%	25%
Scattergood, Ellen	Holmes Chapel Bishops	-86	2	8	25%	25%
Clifford, Paul G	Holmes Chapel Bishops	-113	1	5	20%	20%
Lach, Roman	Newcastle 'D'	-256	0	1	0%	0%
Hicks, John	Holmes Chapel Bishops	-258	0	1	0%	0%
Shaw, Peter	Newcastle 'C'	-285	0	1	0%	0%
Edwards, Roger J	Cheddleton 'C'	-258	0	1	0%	0%
Roberts, Malcolm A	Holmes Chapel Bishops	-264	0	1	0%	0%
Wright, Nicholas PA	Newcastle 'D'	-285	0	3	0%	0%
Alcock, Joseph P	Cheddleton 'D'	-309	0	1	0%	0%
Whitney, Dylan	Newcastle 'C'	-350	0	1	0%	0%
Davies, Oliver	Alsager 'A'	-299	0	2	0%	0%